Bulletin of Electrical Engineering and Informatics
Vol. 12, No. 4, August 2023, pp. 2156~2164
ISSN: 2302-9285, DOI: 10.11591/eei.v12i4.4275  2156
Journal homepage: http://beei.org
A novel octagonal slot circular compact ultrawideband antenna
with detailed frequency and time-domain analysis
Satish Kumar Kannale, Nagashettappa Biradar
Departmentof Electronics and Communication Engineering, Bheemanna Khandre Institute of Technology, Bhalki, India

small, having superior impedance matching, simple design, and having a high gain. The results of the studies
show that it is suitable for wireless communication applications.
REFERENCES
[1] P. Kumar, M. M. M. Pai, and T. Ali, “Ultrawideband antenna in wireless communication: A review and current state of the art,”
Telecommunications and Radio Engineering, vol. 79, no. 11, pp. 929–942, 2020, doi: 10.1615/TelecomRadEng.v79.i11.20.
[2] P. Kumar, M. M. M. Pai, and T. Ali, “Design and analysis of multiple antenna structures for ultrawide bandwidth,”
Telecommunications and Radio Engineering, vol. 80, no. 6, pp. 41–53, 2021, doi: 10.1615/TelecomRadEng.2021038819.
[3] K. Yan, Z. Xia, S. Wu, X. Liu, and G. Fang, “Through-floor vital sign imaging for trapped persons based on optimized 2-D UWB
life-detection radar deployment,” IEEE Antennas and Wireless Propagation Letters, vol. 21, no. 1, pp. 39–43, Jan. 2022, doi:
10.1109/LAWP.2021.3116610.
[4] Y. Song, T. Jin, Y. Dai, and X. Zhou, “Efficient through-wall human pose reconstruction using UWB MIMO radar,” IEEE
Antennas and Wireless Propagation Letters, vol. 21, no. 3, pp. 571–575, Mar. 2022, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2021.3138512.
[5] D. Potti et al., “A novel optically transparent UWB antenna for automotive MIMO communications,” IEEE Transactions on
Antennas and Propagation, vol. 69, no. 7, pp. 3821–3828, Jul. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TAP.2020.3044383.
[6] P. Kumar, T. Ali, and M. M. M. Pai, “Electromagnetic metamaterials: A new paradigm of antenna design,” IEEE Access, vol. 9,
pp. 18722–18751, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3053100.
[7] P. Kumar, M. M. M. Pai, and T. Ali, “Metamaterials: New aspects in antenna design,” Telecommunications and Radio
Engineering, vol. 79, no. 16, pp. 1467–1478, 2020, doi: 10.1615/TelecomRadEng.v79.i16.50.
[8] G. Kumar and R. Kumar, “A survey on planar ultra-wideband antennas with band notch characteristics: Principle, design, and
applications,” AEU-International Journal of Electronics and Communications, vol. 109, pp. 76–98, Sep. 2019, doi:
10.1016/j.aeue.2019.07.004.
[9] N. N. Kumar et al., “A slotted UWB monopole antenna with truncated ground plane for breast cancer detection,” Alexandria
Engineering Journal, vol. 59, no. 5, pp. 3767–3780, Oct. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.aej.2020.06.034.
[10] W. Balani, M. Sarvagya, A. Samasgikar, T. Ali, and P. Kumar, “Design and analysis of super wideband antenna for microwave
applications,” Sensors, vol. 21, no. 2, pp. 1–29, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.3390/s21020477.
[11] O. P. Kumar, P. Kumar, T. Ali, P. Kumar, and S. Vincent, “Ultrawideband antennas: Growth and evolution,” Micromachines, vol.
13, no. 1, pp. 1–45, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.3390/mi13010060.
[12] M. J. Ammann and Z. N. Chen, “Wideband monopole antennas for multi-band wireless systems,” IEEE Antennas and
Propagation Magazine, vol. 45, no. 2, pp. 146–150, Apr. 2003, doi: 10.1109/MAP.2003.1203133.
[13] Y.-M. Pan, K. W. Leung, and K. Lu, “Compact quasi-isotropic dielectric resonator antenna with small ground plane,” IEEE
Transactions on Antennas and Propagation, vol. 62, no. 2, pp. 577–585, Feb. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TAP.2013.2292082.
[14] C. Marchais, G. le Ray, and A. Sharaiha, “Stripline slot antenna for UWB communications,” IEEE Antennas and Wireless
Propagation Letters, vol. 5, no. 1, pp. 319–322, 2006, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2006.878894.
[15] I. Suriya and R. Anbazhagan, “Inverted-A based UWB MIMO antenna with triple-band notch and improved isolation for WBAN
applications,” AEU-International Journal of Electronics and Communications, vol. 99, pp. 25–33, Feb. 2019, doi:
10.1016/j.aeue.2018.11.030.
[16] M. J. Hossain, M. R. I. Faruque, M. M. Islam, M. T. Islam, and M. A. Rahman, “Bird face microstrip printed monopole antenna
design for ultra wide band applications,” Frequenz, vol. 70, no. 11–12, pp. 473–478, Jan. 2016, doi: 10.1515/freq-2016-0113.
[17] P. Sanyal, P. P. Sarkar, and S. K. Chowdhury, “Miniaturized band notched UWB antenna with improved fidelity factor and
pattern stability,” Radioengineering, vol. 27, no. 1, pp. 39–46, Apr. 2018, doi: 10.13164/re.2018.0039.
[18] P. Okas, A. Sharma, and R. K. Gangwar, “Circular base loaded modified rectangular monopole radiator for super wideband
   ISSN:2302-9285
Bulletin of Electr Eng & Inf, Vol. 12, No. 4, August 2023: 2156-2164
2164
application,” Microwave and Optical Technology Letters, vol. 59, no. 10, pp. 2421–2428, Oct. 2017, doi: 10.1002/mop.30757.
[19] H. Bong, M. Jeong, N. Hussain, S. Rhee, S. Gil, and N. Kim, “Design of an UWB antenna with two slits for 5G/WLAN‐notched
bands,” Microwave and Optical Technology Letters, vol. 61, no. 5, pp. 1295–1300, May 2019, doi: 10.1002/mop.31670.
[20] P. Kumar et al., “A compact quad-port UWB MIMO antenna with improved isolation using a novel mesh-like decoupling
structure and unique DGS,” IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems II: Express Briefs, pp. 1–1, 2022, doi:
10.1109/TCSII.2022.3220542.
[21] M. Pallavi, P. Kumar, T. Ali, and S. B. Shenoy, “Modeling of a negative refractive index metamaterial unit-cell and array for
aircraft surveillance applications,” IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 99790–99812, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3206358.
[22] H. Islam et al., “Bandstop filter decoupling technique for miniaturized reconfigurable MIMO antenna,” IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp.
19060–19071, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3150348.
[23] P. Kumar et al., “Design of a six-port compact UWB MIMO antenna with a distinctive DGS for improved isolation,” IEEE
Access, vol. 10, pp. 112964–112974, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3216889.
[24] P. Kumar, T. Ali, and M. M. Pai, "A compact highly isolated two‐and four‐port ultrawideband Multiple Input and Multiple Output
antenna with Wireless LAN and X‐band notch characteristics based on Defected Ground Structure," International Journal of
Communication Systems, vol. 35, no. 17, pp. e5331, 2022, doi: 10.1002/dac.5331.
[25] P. Kumar et al., "A Compact Quad-Port UWB MIMO Antenna with Improved Isolation Using a Novel Mesh-Like Decoupling